

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15027/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 17/05/2005 in RA No. 59/2005 & CCP No. 339/1999 & RCCP No. 339/1999 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SHASHI JAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURJIT SINGH SHERGILL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report for directions)

Date: 18/02/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s)

Petitioner-In-Person,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sibbo Sankar Mishra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing the process fee is condoned. Notice may now be issued to unserved respondents returnable by April 18,2011.

The notices be sent to Chief Judicial Magistrate Chandigarh who shall ensure that the same are served on respondent nos. 2 to 4 without fail.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
Court Master

(VEENA KHERA)
Court Master