

DITEM NO.3

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15027/2006

SHASHI JAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURJIT SINGH SHERGILL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 10/10/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Petitioner-In-Person,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sibor Sankar Mishra,Adv.
Ms. Madhu Moolchandani ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appear in the matter.

Await reply from the postal authority with respect
to service of notice upon respondent Nos. 3 and 4.

List again on 22.11.2011.

(H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY)
REGISTRAR

hj