

\210

COURT NO.8

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E

C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15027/2006

SHASHI JAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURJIT SINGH SHERGILL & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With office report)

Date: 27/04/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Petitioner-In-Person, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sibo Sankar Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Madhu Moolchandani ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed for, four weeks' time is granted to the petitioner-in-person to take steps for service of notice on Respondent Nos. 3 and 4 at their present correct address, failing which, the petition against the concerned respondents shall stand dismissed.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(Indu Satija)
Court Master