

ù
ITEM NO.2

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15027/2006

SHASHI JAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURJIT SINGH SHERGILL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 06/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Petitioner-In-Person,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sibor Sankar Mishra,Adv.
Ms. Madhu Moolchandani ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Nobody is present for the petitioner.

Registry has to confirm that whether defects are conveyed to the petitioner-in-person or not. It should be conveyed with next date of listing being 21.8.2012.

List again on 21.8.2012.

|
|

|
|

| (S.G.SHAH)
| REGISTRAR

|
|

hj