

ITEM NO.50

COURT NO.5

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15027/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 08/11/2005 in RA No.59/2005 and order dated 17/05/2005 in CCP No.339/1999 of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SHASHI JAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURJIT SINGH SHERGILL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 04/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR  
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Petitioner-In-Person.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sibor Sankar Mishra, Adv. (N.P.)

Ms. Madhu Moolchandani, Adv. (N.P.)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the Office Report dated 17.1.20013, I deem it appropriate to permit the petitioner appearing in-person to serve respondent Nos.3 & 4 by mode of substituted service by publication of notice in "Chardikalan" (vernacular) and "The Pioneer" (English) newspapers within four weeks from today. The matter will be listed on 22nd April, 2013. Application for substituted service is allowed accordingly.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)  
COURT MASTER