

*

ITEM NO.48

COURT NO.10

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15027/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 17/05/2005 in RCCP No.339/1999 dated 08/11/2005 in CCP No.339/1999, RA No.59/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SHASHI JAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURJIT SINGH SHERGILL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 24/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Petitioner-In-Person (Not Present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. S. Negi, Adv.
Mr. Tejaswi K. Pradhan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Harsh Jain, learned counsel, has appeared before us and submitted that the petitioner, who appears in person in this matter, is not well and, therefore, sought a short adjournment.

In the interests of justice, list on 11.04.2014.

|(Jayant Kumar Arora)
|Sr. P.A.

|(Sneh Bala Mehra)
|Assistant Registrar