

SECTION IV B

Listed on.11.4.2014

Court No.11

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No.47
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NO. 15027 OF 2006

Shashi JainPetitioner(s)

Versus

Gurjit Singh Shergill & Ors.Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 24.2.2014 with office report dated 21.2.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order :-

" Mr. Harsh Jain, learned counsel, has appeared before us and submitted that the petitioner, who appears in person in this matter, is not well and, therefore, sought a short adjournment.

In the interests of justice, list on 11.04.2014."

It is submitted that notice of hearing for 11.4.2014 to petitioner-in-person was issued by registered AD post on 28.2.2014 and she has also been informed telephonically regarding listing of the matter on 11.4.2014.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 9th day of April, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-Petitioner-in-Person

Mr. Sibio Sankar Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Madhu Mool Chandani, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

YKS